Erratum

Paper entitled "A Theoretical Model to Measure Creativity at a University" by Ziska Fields¹ and Christo A. Bisschoff², ⁽¹School of Management, Information Technology and Governance, University of KwaZulu-Natal, Golf Road, Scottsville, Pietermaritzburg, South Africa

Pietermaritzburg, South Africa Telephone: 27 33 260 6101; E-mail: fields @ ukzn.ac. za; Potchefstroom Business School, North-West University, Private bag X6001, Potchefstroom, 2520, South Africa, Telephone: 27 18 299 1411; E-mail: Christo. bisschoff @nwu. ac. za)

Published in J Soc Sci, 34(1): 47-59 (2013), the first author has informed that on page 49, the text should be read as follows:

- 1. The following section was incorrectly cited, "The second model is called the conceptual map of creativity which was created from Phenomenography in 2004". The citation should not be (Tan and Prosser 2004: 269) but should be (Kleiman 2008: 210)
- 2. The following section was not cited and should be cited, "Phenomenography focuses on the limited but qualitatively different number of ways in which individuals experience, perceive, apprehend, understand and conceptualise various phenomena."

The citation should be (Tan and Prosser 2004: 269 in Kleiman 2008: 210)